COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_ COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, INC.

T LEGAL.E-N“FW

The total number of persons which may be ca
or the maximum capacity permitted.by:the.C

Restrictions:

This certificate is granted in accardance

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Persona

and shall remain in effect from _April 19
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance witf

No: 411770

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

APR 2 & 2011 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Tamara K. McGill, Owner/Administrator
Country Acres Personal Care Home, Inc.
Country Acres Personal Care Home

2017 Meadville Road

Titusville, Pennsylvania 16354

Dear Ms. McGill:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
February 24, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found. '

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

—

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA 16354 411770
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

02/24/2011

Jasor Williams, Brenda McAfee

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF C

RRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
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DATE
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | comMPIIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cede Chapter 2600

Page2 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA 16354 431770
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/24/2011 Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee

representatives produce the plasy——">

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . DATE ¥ | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) " VERIFIED BY
10241 The bathroom of room 27 has an adult toilet chair

over the toilet which is not attached to the toilet
itself. There i no other grab bar within reach of
the toilet. ‘

Toilet and bath
areas shall have
grab bars, hand rails

or assist bars.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pape 3 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARF HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA 16354 411770 '
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2il dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

02/24/2011

Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FERST PAGE only unless multiple
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103f The deep freezers #1 and #3 in the storage room
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PERSONAT, CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 4 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA

16354 - 411770

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

02/24/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CO
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violatior, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 5 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA

16354 411770

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

02/24/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Brenda McAfze

representatives produce the plan
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPYIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA 16354 411770
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspecticn) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
(2/24/2011 Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee

representatives produce the plamj .~

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREL—TON (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA 16354 411770
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

and movement
stimulation for
residents, if
appropriate.

(9) Heaith status.
{10} Mokility
assessment,

at the Department’s
request -
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02/24/2011 Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPILIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA 16354 411770
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/24/2011 Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only noless multiple
representatives produce the plan) o 4 ' '
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DATE {(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION .COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY dOC§ not recur) VERTIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page9of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS CF PERSONAL CARE HOME

COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA

16354. 411770

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
02/24/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee

representatives produce the plafly
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PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF GORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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ro0m or area outside
the home shall have
fireproof receptacles
and ashirays, direct
outside ventilation,
no interior ventilation
from the smoking
room through other
parts of the home,
fire resistant
fumiture and fire
extinguishers,

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ' does not recur} VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORT

Page 10 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

COUNTRY ACRES PERSONAL CARE HOME, 2017 MEADVILLE ROAD TITUSVILLE, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

16354 411770
INSPECTION DATES {Include 2l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/24/2011 Jason Williams, Brenda McAfee

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAT ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CQ
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CTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, a3 well as a plan 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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